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HUD's 2018 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards*

&

CoC Number: CA-601
CoC Name: San Diego City and County CoC
Total Award: $21 394,691

Awards by Component:

# of New New Project # of Renewal Renewal Proj. # of Expansion Exp. Project Planning/UFA Total # Total % of CoC
Projects Award Total Projects Award Total Projectst Award Totalt  Award Total  of Proj. Award Award
Permanent Housing
PH - Permanent Supportive Housing 1 $366,897 20 $9,938,067 0 $0 n/a 21 $10,304,964 48%
PH - Rapid Re-housing 1 $351,462 11 $5,945,200 0 $0 nla 12 $6,296,662 29%
Joint TH - Rapid Re-housing 1 $443,230 6 $1,719,005 0 $0 n/a 7 $2,162,235 10%
Transitional Housing 0 $0 2 $322,187 0 $0 n/a 2 $322,187 2%
Supportive Services Only 0 $0 1 $707,000 0 $0 nla 1 $707,000 3%
HMIS 0 $0 1 $734,003 0 $0 n/a 1 $734,003 3%
Safe Haven 0 $0 1 $282,511 0 $0 nla 1 $282,511 1%
CoC Planning Grant 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 $585,129 1 $585,129 3%
GRAND TOTAL 3 $1,161,589 42 $19,647,973 0 $0 $585,129 46 $21,394,691
% of Total Award 5.4% 91.8% 0% 2.7%

Project level award summary:

Permanent Housing

PH - Permanent Supportive Housing

Grantee Name Project Name Project Type Awarded Amount
San Diego Housing Commission SDHC Merged Grant Renewal project $3,566,596.00
St. Vincent de Paul Village, Inc. St. Vincent de Paul Village 2015 Bonus Project Renewal project $1,723,829.00
PATH (People Assisting the Homeless) PATH Connections Housing Renewal project $807,441.00

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.
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Alpha Project for the Homeless

The Association For Community Housing Solutions, dba

Housing Innovation Partners
County of San Diego

County of San Diego

County of San Diego

Alpha Project for the Homeless
Home Start, Inc.

Interfaith Community Services Inc.
Vietnam Veterans of San Diego
Mental Health Systems Inc.

The Association For Community Housing Solutions, dba

Housing Innovation Partners

The Association For Community Housing Solutions, dba

Housing Innovation Partners
Interfaith Community Services Inc.
Community HousingWorks
Community HousingWorks
Community HousingWorks

St. Vincent de Paul Village, Inc.
Catholic Charities

PH - Rapid Re-housing
Grantee Name

Alpha Project for the Homeless

St. Vincent de Paul Village, Inc.
St. Vincent de Paul Village, Inc.
San Diego Housing Commission
Interfaith Community Services Inc.
Crisis House, Inc.

The Salvation Army Door of Hope
San Diego Housing Commission
Community Resource Center
Community Resource Center

San Diego Housing Commission

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.

Alpha Square
TACHS PRIZM

County S+C TRA

County S+C SRA

MHS Merge

The Lofts 2018

Maternity Shelter Program

Rental Assistance Program
Escondido Veteran Apartments
MHS- Next Steps PSH RENEWAL
TACHS/HIP Operations Expansion

TACHS Unity

Raymond's Refuge

Pine View Permanent Supportive Housing
El Norte Permanent Supportive Housing
Las Casitas Permanent Supportive Housing
Boulevard Apartments

Ninth and F Street Apts

Project Name

Rapid Rehousing Programs - Consolidated
Village Rapid Rehousing for Families
Village Rapid Rehousing Program

TAY Rapid Rehousing

Home Now

Journey Home

Door Of Hope Rapid Rehousing Program

YWCA of San Diego Rapid Re Housing Program

DV Bonus
CRC Rapid Re-Housing
San Diego Rapid Re Housing Program

HUD's 2018 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards*

Renewal project
Renewal project

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
New project

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Renewal project

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Project Type

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
New project

Renewal project
Renewal project

$525,598.00
$469,340.00

$430,253.00
$375,620.00
$374,689.00
$366,897.00
$269,166.00
$260,880.00
$242,621.00
$170,324.00
$169,161.00

$165,507.00

$97,984.00
$80,049.00
$68,468.00
$56,144.00
$51,230.00
$33,167.00

Awarded Amount

$1,254,398.00
$806,622.00
$737,121.00
$707,520.00
$540,625.00
$486,459.00
$390,637.00
$386,730.00
$351,462.00
$256,221.00
$239,372.00
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Catholic Charities

Joint TH - Rapid Re-housing
Grantee Name

The Salvation Army Door of Hope
Crisis House, Inc.

Volunteers of America Southwest CA
Volunteers of America Southwest CA
South Bay Community Services, Inc.
Interfaith Community Services Inc.
Vietnam Veterans of San Diego

Transitional Housing
Grantee Name

YMCA of San Diego County
City of Oceanside

Supportive Services Only

Grantee Name

Regional Task Force on the Homeless Inc.

HMIS

Grantee Name

Regional Task Force on the Homeless Inc.

Safe Haven
Grantee Name

Mental Health Systems Inc.

CoC Planning Grant

Grantee Name

Regional Task Force on the Homeless Inc.

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.

Rachel's Rapid Rehousing Project

Project Name

Salvation Army TH-RRH

New Journey

Housing First

Focus on Housing

Casas de Luz

Path to Permanence

Joint TH & RRH for Homeless Veterans

Project Name

Turning Point
Women's Resource Center Transitional Housing

Project Name

COC Regional CAHP 2018

Project Name

HMIS San Diego County Expansion 2018

Project Name
North County Safehaven RENEWAL

Project Name

CoC Planning Grant 2018
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Renewal project

Project Type

New project

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Project Type

Renewal project
Renewal project

Project Type

Renewal project

Project Type

Renewal project

Project Type

Renewal project

Project Type

Planning project

$139,495.00

Awarded Amount

$443,230.00
$384,630.00
$324,361.00
$314,390.00
$270,176.00
$220,240.00
$205,208.00

Awarded Amount

$177,096.00
$145,091.00

Awarded Amount

$707,000.00

Awarded Amount

$734,003.00

Awarded Amount
$282,511.00

Awarded Amount

$585,129.00





