

HUD's 2018 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards*

CoC Number: CA-601

CoC Name: San Diego City and County CoC

Total Award: \$21,394,691

Awards by Component:

	# of New Projects	New Project Award Total	# of Renewal Projects	Renewal Proj. Award Total	# of Expansion Projects ¹	Exp. Project Award Total ¹	Planning / UFA Award Total	Total # of Proj.	Total Award	% of CoC Award
Permanent Housing										
PH - Permanent Supportive Housing	g 1	\$366,897	20	\$9,938,067	0	\$0	n/a	21	\$10,304,964	48%
PH - Rapid Re-housing	1	\$351,462	11	\$5,945,200	0	\$0	n/a	12	\$6,296,662	29%
Joint TH - Rapid Re-housing	1	\$443,230	6	\$1,719,005	0	\$0	n/a	7	\$2,162,235	10%
Transitional Housing	0	\$0	2	\$322,187	0	\$0	n/a	2	\$322,187	2%
Supportive Services Only	0	\$0	1	\$707,000	0	\$0	n/a	1	\$707,000	3%
HMIS	0	\$0	1	\$734,003	0	\$0	n/a	1	\$734,003	3%
Safe Haven	0	\$0	1	\$282,511	0	\$0	n/a	1	\$282,511	1%
CoC Planning Grant	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$585,129	1	\$585,129	3%
GRAND TOTAL	3	\$1,161,589	42	\$19,647,973	0	\$0	\$585,129	46	\$21,394,691	
% of Total Award		5.4%		91.8%	ó	0%	2.7%			

Project level award summary:

Permanent Housing

PH - Permanent Supportive Housing

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
San Diego Housing Commission	SDHC Merged Grant	Renewal project	\$3,566,596.00
St. Vincent de Paul Village, Inc.	St. Vincent de Paul Village 2015 Bonus Project	Renewal project	\$1,723,829.00
PATH (People Assisting the Homeless)	PATH Connections Housing	Renewal project	\$807,441.00

^{*}Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/



HUD's 2018 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards*

Alpha Project for the Homeless	Alpha Square	Renewal project	\$525,598.00
The Association For Community Housing Solutions, dba Housing Innovation Partners	TACHS PRIZM	Renewal project	\$469,340.00
County of San Diego	County S+C TRA	Renewal project	\$430,253.00
County of San Diego	County S+C SRA	Renewal project	\$375,620.00
County of San Diego	MHS Merge	Renewal project	\$374,689.00
Alpha Project for the Homeless	The Lofts 2018	New project	\$366,897.00
Home Start, Inc.	Maternity Shelter Program	Renewal project	\$269,166.00
Interfaith Community Services Inc.	Rental Assistance Program	Renewal project	\$260,880.00
Vietnam Veterans of San Diego	Escondido Veteran Apartments	Renewal project	\$242,621.00
Mental Health Systems Inc.	MHS- Next Steps PSH RENEWAL	Renewal project	\$170,324.00
The Association For Community Housing Solutions, dba Housing Innovation Partners	TACHS/HIP Operations Expansion	Renewal project	\$169,161.00
The Association For Community Housing Solutions, dba Housing Innovation Partners	TACHS Unity	Renewal project	\$165,507.00
Interfaith Community Services Inc.	Raymond's Refuge	Renewal project	\$97,984.00
Community HousingWorks	Pine View Permanent Supportive Housing	Renewal project	\$80,049.00
Community HousingWorks	El Norte Permanent Supportive Housing	Renewal project	\$68,468.00
Community HousingWorks	Las Casitas Permanent Supportive Housing	Renewal project	\$56,144.00
St. Vincent de Paul Village, Inc.	Boulevard Apartments	Renewal project	\$51,230.00
Catholic Charities	Ninth and F Street Apts	Renewal project	\$33,167.00

PH - Rapid Re-housing

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Alpha Project for the Homeless	Rapid Rehousing Programs - Consolidated	Renewal project	\$1,254,398.00
St. Vincent de Paul Village, Inc.	Village Rapid Rehousing for Families	Renewal project	\$806,622.00
St. Vincent de Paul Village, Inc.	Village Rapid Rehousing Program	Renewal project	\$737,121.00
San Diego Housing Commission	TAY Rapid Rehousing	Renewal project	\$707,520.00
Interfaith Community Services Inc.	Home Now	Renewal project	\$540,625.00
Crisis House, Inc.	Journey Home	Renewal project	\$486,459.00
The Salvation Army Door of Hope	Door Of Hope Rapid Rehousing Program	Renewal project	\$390,637.00
San Diego Housing Commission	YWCA of San Diego Rapid Re Housing Program	Renewal project	\$386,730.00
Community Resource Center	DV Bonus	New project	\$351,462.00
Community Resource Center	CRC Rapid Re-Housing	Renewal project	\$256,221.00
San Diego Housing Commission	San Diego Rapid Re Housing Program	Renewal project	\$239,372.00

^{*}Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
'Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.



HUD's 2018 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards*

Catholic Charities	Rachel's Rapid Rehousing Project	Renewal project	\$139,495.00
Joint TH - Rapid Re-housing			
Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
The Salvation Army Door of Hope	Salvation Army TH-RRH	New project	\$443,230.00
Crisis House, Inc.	New Journey	Renewal project	\$384,630.00
Volunteers of America Southwest CA	Housing First	Renewal project	\$324,361.00
Volunteers of America Southwest CA	Focus on Housing	Renewal project	\$314,390.00
South Bay Community Services, Inc.	Casas de Luz	Renewal project	\$270,176.00
Interfaith Community Services Inc.	Path to Permanence	Renewal project	\$220,240.00
Vietnam Veterans of San Diego	Joint TH & RRH for Homeless Veterans	Renewal project	\$205,208.00
Transitional Housing			
Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
YMCA of San Diego County	Turning Point	Renewal project	\$177,096.00
City of Oceanside	Women's Resource Center Transitional Housing	Renewal project	\$145,091.00
Supportive Services Only			
Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Regional Task Force on the Homeless Inc.	COC Regional CAHP 2018	Renewal project	\$707,000.00
HMIS			
Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Regional Task Force on the Homeless Inc.	HMIS San Diego County Expansion 2018	Renewal project	\$734,003.00
Safe Haven			
Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Mental Health Systems Inc.	North County Safehaven RENEWAL	Renewal project	\$282,511.00
CoC Planning Grant			
Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Regional Task Force on the Homeless Inc.	CoC Planning Grant 2018	Planning project	\$585,129.00
regional rask roles on the fromeiess file.	Coc Hamming Orant 2010	r mining project	ψ303,127.00

^{*}Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
'Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.